Students’ Feedback

Feedback was collected from the students on the grounds mentioned below. A
total of Seventy nine students responded to the same. Analysis of the same is
as under.

Does the Syllabus interest you?

Interest in Syllabus

W Agree
= Neutral

H Stongly Agree

Does it develop your personality and Communication skill?

Helps in developing personality and
Communication Skills

Stongly Agree m Agree
M Disagree
H Neutral

[ Stongly Agree




Is the present curricula as per the need of the industry standards?

Curricula as per industry standards

Stongly Agree

B Agree
M Disagree
 Neutral

[ Stongly Agree

Is there a good balance between theory and application in the syllabus?

Balance between theory and application
of syllabus

Stongly Agree
19%

W Agree

o Neutral

Neutral
19% Agree [ Stongly Agree

62%




Does the syllabus require any pre learning or bridge course?

Strongly Disagree
1% Agree

Stongly Agree

38% H Agree

B Disagree

Disagreé’ Neutral

14% g Stongly Agree

M Strongly Disagree

Neutral
27%

Does the existing syllabus give you good understanding of the Syllabus?

Understanding of the Syllabus

Agree
Stongly Agree 44%

50% W Agree
= Neutral

 Stongly Agree

Neutral
6%



Are the course objectives attain towards the end of the Semester/ Year?

Attainment of Course Objectives

Stongly Agree
33%

B Agree
= Neutral

H Stongly Agree

Neutral
5%

Are the faculty members reachable for guidance and supports related to
curriculum?

Availablity of faculty members

Disagree
\ 1%

M Disagree

Agree

m Neutral

Neutral
13% | Stongly Agree

Stongly Agree
63%




Rate the Course/ Syllabus you studied in terms of Employability Skills

Employability

Stongly Agree
33%

W Agree

= Neutral

H Stongly Agree

Neutral
30%
Overall feedback about the Syllabus
Overall Feedback
W Agree

= Neutral
Stongly Agree
58%

M Stongly Agree

Neutral
5%




The questions and recorded responses

Strongly Disagree | Neutral | Agree | Stongly
Disagree Agree
Does the 0 0 14 43 22
Syllabus interest
you?
Helps to develop 0 2 5 31 41
personality and
Communication
Skills
Industry Needs 0 4 16 37 22
Applicability 0 0 15 49 15
Requirement of 1 11 21 16 30
pre learning or
bridge course
Good 0 0 5 35 39
understanding
of subject
Attainment of 0 0 4 49 26
Course objective
Availability of 0 1 10 18 50
Faculty
Members
Employability 0 0 24 29 26
Overall 0 0 4 29 46

Feedback




Teachers’ Feedback

Feedback was collected from the teachers on the grounds mentioned below. A
total of twelve teachers responded to the same. Analysis of the same is as
under.

Current Syllabus is based on industry needs

Current Syllabus is based on industry needs

Strongly Agree

Disagree 17%
4 ’

Agree
58%

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Disagree

Curriculum is update

Curriculum is update

Strongly Agree
8%

Neutral
42%

Agree
50%

M Strongly Agree ® Agree [ Neutral



Programme outcomes of the syllabi are well defined

Programme outcomes of the syllabi are well
defined

Neutral
9%

Strongly Agree

36%

Agree
55%

= Strongly Agree = Agree Neutral

Curriculum has good academic flexibility

Curriculum has good academic flexibility

Disagree
N Strongly Agree
8%
17%

Neutral
25%

Agree
50%

= Strongly Agree = Agree Neutral = Disagree



The course helps in the personality development of the students

The course helps in the personality development
of the students

Disagree
17%

= Strongly Agree

Agree
50%
= Agree

= Neutral

Strongly Agree

25%
Neutral
v A

Disagree

The questions and recorded responses

Feedback Questions Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St-rongly

Agree Disagree
.Current Syllabus is based on 5 0 3 0
industry needs
Curriculum is updated 1 5 0 0
Progrz_amme outcomes of the 4 1 0 0
syllabi are well defined
Curriculum has good

2 1

academic flexibility 3 0
The course helps in the
personality development of 3 1 2 0

the students




Alumni Feedback

Feedback was collected from the alumni on the grounds mentioned below. A
total of nine alumni responded to the same. Analysis of the same is as under.

How do you rate the courses that you have learnt in the college in relation to
your current job/occupation?

How do you rate the courses that you have learnt
in the college in relation to your current

job/occupation?
Good
11%

Very Good
22%

4

Excellent
67%

= Excellent = Very Good Good

Infrastructure and Lab facilities

Infrastructure and Lab facilities

Good
22%

33%

Excellent
45%

= Excellent = Very Good Good



Faculty

Faculty

Good
11%

Very Good
11%

Excellent

78%

= Excellent = Very Good = Good

Library

Library

Very Good

Excellent
78%

= Excellent = Very Good



Office Staff

Office staff

Good
11%

Excellent
56%

Very Good
33%

= Excellent = Very Good Good

Admission Procedure

Admission Procedure

Good

Excellent
45%

Very Good
33%

= Excellent = Very Good Good

Does the current syllabus enhance students’ knowledge?

Does the current syllabus enhance students’
knowledge?

Excellent

Very Good
50%
= Excellent = Very Good Good



Does the Syllabus help the students to develop his/ her personality and
communication skills?

Does the Syllabus help the students to develop
his/ her personality and communication skills

Good
22%

Excellent
45%

Very Good

= Excellent = Very Good Good

Is the Present curriculum as per the need of industry?
Is the Present curriculum as per the need of

industry?

Excellent
45%

S

Very Good
22%

= Excellent = Very Good Good



Overall rating of the college

Overall rating of the college

Very Good
44%

Excellent
56%

= Excellent = Very Good

The questions and recorded responses

Ver
y
Excelle | Goo | Goo | Averag | Poo

Feedback Question nt d d e r
How do you rate the courses that you have learnt in the
college in relation to your current job/occupation? 6 2 110 0
Infrastructure and Lab facilities 4 3 210 0
Faculty 7 1 110 0
Library 7 2 0 0
Office staff 5 3 110 0
Admission Procedure 4 3 2|0 0
Does the current syllabus enhance students’ knowledge? 2 5 3|10 0
Does the Syllabus help the students to develop his/ her
personality and communication skills 4 3 210 0
Is the Present curriculum as per the need of industry? 4 2 310 0
Overall rating of the college 5 410 0 0




